9/6/25, 11:52 AM

Verona Invitational

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
========== Girls Middle School TEAM SCORE ==========

Assumption MS

(11:41.3 58:26.5 1:25.9)

Karingtyn Hartjes 7
Amelia LaCasse 7
Abbie Graumann 6
Attie Tritz 6
Stella LaCasse 5
Lizzy Mrozek 7
Annie Graumann 5

Verona Area MS

(11:37.4 58:06.8 2:08.8)

Stella Roltgen 8
Hailey Christian 8
Lily Brandt 7
Leah Piller 8
Brooke Wunderlin 8
Brynn Fleming 7
Kinley Hunt 8

Merton MS

(12:08.1 60:40.5 4:38.6)

Audriana Grimord 8
Emmy Denissen 8
Meadow Harrison 6
Kaida Denissen 3
Jeanette Tews 6
Ella Restock 6
Gwenyth Burwell 5

Hamilton MS

(12:19.7 61:38.5 0:42.9)

Sadie Schroeder 8
Adeline Bodmer 7
Claire Digate 7
Sydney Sugar 7
Dinah Bogen 8
Abigail Redding 6
Healey Gravunder 8

New Glarus/Monticello MS

(13:19.7 66:38.2 3:41.6)

32
( 34)
( 35)

Sadie Mitchell 8
Esther Biank 8
Adayla Babler 8
Hailey Johnson 8
Elyse Marunde 7
Marliese Babler 6
Giovanna Ganser 8

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
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Place TmPI
1 1
2 2
3
4
5 3
6 4
7 5
8 6
9 7

10 8
11 9
12 10
13 11
14
15 12
16 13
17 14
18 15
19 16
20 17
21
22 18
23 19
24 20
25
26 21
27
28 22
29 23
30
31
32 24
33
34 25
35
36 26
37 27
38
39
40
41 28

Name

Audriana Grimord
Stella Roltgen
Benita Faylona
Adeline Welch
Karingtyn Hartjes
Amelia Lacasse
Hailey Christian
Emmy Denissen
Meadow Harrison
Abbie Graumann
Sadie Mitchell
Sadie Schroeder
Lily Brandt

Hannah Lovejoy-Paul

Adeline Bodmer
Claire Digate
Leah Piller

Attie Tritz
Brooke Wunderlin
Stella Lacasse
Amina Felland
Sydney Sugar
Dinah Bogen
Abigail Redding
Ivy Ruzicka Gret

Healey Gravunder

Callie Peeters
Brynn Fleming
Kinley Hunt
Hazel Barnett
Rosie Strange
Esther Biank
Sabine Shadle
Kaida Denissen
Maddie Beuthien
Adayla Babler
Hailey Johnson
Ada Hand
Celestine Dreyer
Lucia Lienhardt
Lizzy Mrozek
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Verona Invitational

9/6/2025
Girls Middle School

Year
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Teamname

Merton MS

Verona Area MS

Jack Young MS
O'Keeffe MS
Assumption MS
Assumption MS
Verona Area MS
Merton MS

Merton MS
Assumption MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Hamilton MS

Verona Area MS
O'Keeffe MS
Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS

Verona Area MS
Assumption MS
Verona Area MS
Assumption MS
Cherokee Heights MS
Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS
O'Keeffe MS
Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS

Verona Area MS
Verona Area MS
Hamilton MS
Hamilton MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Cherokee Heights MS
Merton MS

Verona Area MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
New Glarus/Monticello MS
Verona Area MS
Cherokee Heights MS
Hamilton MS
Assumption MS

Time

10:10.1
10:12.6
10:50.1
10:56.6
10:59.4
11:00.8
11:13.5
11:14.4
11:18.2
11:40.3
11:42.8
11:56.0
12:03.4
12:10.3
12:12.4
12:151
12:15.9
12:20.7
12:21.4
12:25.3
12:32.9
12:37.0
12:38.0
12:41.4
12:44.5
12:45.7
12:51.7
13:00.5
13:03.6
13:05.1
13:05.9
13:06.7
13:08.6
13:09.1
13:10.5
13:11.0
13:13.3
13:18.4
13:29.4
13:42.2
13:44.6

Pace
6:04
6:06
6:28
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:42
6:42
6:45
6:58
6:59
7:07
712
7:16
717
7:19
7:19
7:22
7:22
7:25
7:29
7:32
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:40
7:46
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:56
8:03
8:11
8:12
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

29

30

Ayla Harlowe

Cora Riday

Annie Graumann
Annie Garcia
Sophia Rivera
Hazel Kemnitz
Charlee Luehmann
Sydnie McFarland
Jeanette Tews

8
6
)
7
6
7
6
6

6

Verona Invitational
Hamilton MS
Verona Area MS
Assumption MS
Verona Area MS
Assumption MS
Verona Area MS
Sennett MS
Assumption MS
Merton MS

13:57.6
13:58.0
14:03.7
14:05.9
14:10.6
14:16.3
14:17.5
14:45.7
14:48.7

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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54
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59
60
61
62
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66
67
68
69
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72

TmPI
31

32

33
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Verona Invitational

Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Girls Middle School
Name Year Teamname
Ella Restock Merton MS
Cora Rogers Hamilton MS
Helena Sugar Hamilton MS
Barrett Pinsonneault Hamilton MS

Elyse Marunde
Mira Barnett
Gwenyth Burwell
Marliese Babler
Annabel Frey
Agnes Hicken Macke
Lauren Hoffman
Giovanna Ganser
Lilliana Valentino
Kinley Noll

Akiha Garner
Charley Schulz
Hazel Hasenfus
Annabelle Harlowe
Savannah Mittag
Eliza Fortney
Astro Curtis
Kinsley Fleming
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New Glarus/Monticello MS
Hamilton MS

Merton MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
Verona Area MS

Hamilton MS

Verona Area MS

New Glarus/Monticello MS
New Glarus/Monticello MS
Verona Area MS

Verona Area MS

Verona Area MS

Hamilton MS

Hamilton MS

Sennett MS

Verona Area MS

O'Keeffe MS

Verona Area MS

Time

14:54.9
14:55.0
14:55.4
15:23.7
15:24.4
15:31.3
15:46.0
15:47.4
15:51.9
15:56.7
15:59.1
16:13.5
16:46.7
16:58.5
17:01.3
17:09.4
18:16.3
18:45.0
18:45.0
19:32.4
20:53.7
21:17.9

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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8:20
8:20
8:23
8:25
8:27
8:31
8:32
8:48
8:50

Pace
8:54
8:54
8:54
9:11
9:11
9:16
9:24
9:25
9:28
9:31
9:32
9:41

10:00

10:08

10:09

10:14

10:54

11:11

11:11

11:39

12:28

12:42
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